
One Bratenahl Place 
Condominium Association 

Board Members 2021 
One Bratenahl Place, Bratenahl, Ohio 44108 

 
Dr. Edward Westbrook (Ted)   216-314-8662 
          President                         elwestbrook@sbcglobal.net 
          Unit 1303     Term Expires 2022 

     
Christopher G. Axelrod    702-539-7963 
 Vice President    chris@clevelandgotoguy.com 
 Unit 102     Term Expires 2023 
 
Mark Rodio      216-469-0122 
          Secretary                            mrodio@frantzward.com      
          Unit 702     Term Expires 2022                 

       
John Peca      216-536-0130 
 Treasurer     jpeca@suretytitle.com  
 Unit 312     Term Expires 2023  
 
John Malcolm     216-374-3490 
 Board Member at Large   john.malcolm@sbcglobal.net  
 Unit 1302 & 1402    Term Expires 2024 
 
Dr. Jay Bishop     716-672-9309 
 Board Member at Large   jbishop@netsync.net   
 Unit 307     Term Expires 2024 
 
Jeanette Webster                              216-470-7184 
          Board Member at Large   jwebster@proactivebiz.com      
          Unit 1501     Term Expires 2024                 
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